Virtual International Women Build

Week with Twin Cities Habitat - 2021

SPONSOR: Twin Cities Habitat for Humanity (TCHFH) Runs from 8:00 a.m. CDT on March 8, 2021 – 11:59 p.m. CDT on March 15, 2021

ENTRIES and PRIZES

NO PURCHASE NECESSARY TO ENTER OR WIN.

The following are acceptable methods of entry into our daily prize drawings:

When prompted, individuals can engage with our International Women Build Week social posts. Only one entry per person, per day, will be granted. There will be multiple opportunities throughout the week to earn entries into the prize drawings.

DAILY PRIZES:

Promotion participants may earn entries each day for a drawing by following the instructions outlined below.

All actions must be submitted by 11:59 pm on

Monday, March 15th to qualify.

Monday, March 8th - International Women's Day

- Read this International Women Build Week Blog
- Tell us why you volunteer in the comment section of this post or in the <u>Women</u> <u>Build Facebook Group</u>
- **Prize:** One International Women Build Week 2021 Mask

Tuesday, March 9 – Advocate for stable and affordable housing!

- Advocacy is important for Habitat, especially right now. Together, we can urge State Leaders to protect homeownership.
- Take action from home and sign up to receive advocacy alerts
- Sign up for our Virtual Habitat day on the Hill, April 30th
- **Prize:** One Pink Hard Hat

Wednesday, March 10 – ReStore Resource

- Have you volunteered or shopped at the <u>ReStore?</u> Tell us about it!
- Follow us on Facebook and like our International Women Build Week Post
- **Prize:** International Women Week T-shirt

Thursday, March 11 – Learn New Skills

- Check out our site supervisor Beth's video about how to install Blinds on the <u>Women Build Facebook Group</u>
- Comment or show us a picture of a home project you have taken on during quarantine.
- **Prize:** 100 points to our <u>Volunteer Store</u>

Friday, March 12 – Habitat Day

- Join our Women Build Newsletter
- Comment on our <u>Facebook Group</u> what you are looking forward to for Women Build 2021.
- Prize: Ring Security System.

Entrants agree to be bound by the terms of these Official Rules and by the decisions of Sponsor (TCHFH), which are final and binding on all matters pertaining to this Promotion.

INTERNET

Sponsor is not responsible for electronic transmission errors resulting in omission, interruption, deletion, defect, delay in operations or transmission, theft or destruction or unauthorized access to or alterations of entry materials, or for technical, network, telephone equipment, electronic, computer, hardware, or software malfunctions or limitations of any kind, or inaccurate transmissions of or failure to receive entry information by Sponsor or presenter on account of technical problems or traffic congestion on the Internet or at any Website or any combination thereof. If for any reason the Internet portion of the program is not capable of running as planned. including infection by computer virus, bugs, tampering, unauthorized intervention, fraud, technical failures, or any other causes that corrupt or affect the administration, security, fairness, integrity, or proper conduct of this Promotion, Sponsor reserves the right at its sole discretion to cancel, terminate, modify, or suspend the Promotion. The sponsor reserves the right to select winners from eligible entries received as of the termination date. The Sponsor further reserves the right to disgualify any individual who tampers with the entry process. Sponsor may prohibit an entrant from participating in a Promotion if it determines that said entrant is attempting to undermine the legitimate

operation of the Promotion by cheating, hacking, deception, or other unfair playing practices or intending to abuse, threaten or harass other entrants. Caution: Any attempt by a participant to deliberately damage any Website or undermine the legitimate operation of the Promotion is a violation of criminal and civil laws and should such an attempt be made, Sponsor reserves the right to seek damages from any such participant to the fullest extent of the law.

PRIZES

1 International Women Build Week Mask 1 Prink Hard Hat 1 International Women Build Week 2021 T-shirt 100 points to volunteer store 1 Ring Security System

ELIGIBILITY

Entrants must be residents of Minnesota or Wisconsin and be 18 years of age or older. Twin Cities Habitat for Humanity staff and Women Build Steering Committee are not eligible for entry.

WINNER SELECTION

All daily prize winners will be selected via random drawing from a list of qualified entries at TCHFH's main office on or about March 16, 2021.

If you wish to receive a list of winners, please submit a request via email with the subject line "International Women Build Week Prize Winner Request" to <u>Shelby.Schmidt@tchabitat.org</u> by April 1, 2021.

Winner Communication/Announcement

Prizewinners will be notified via the email address the entrant provided during the Women Build Newsletter Sign up, or Advocacy alert sign-up process or by private message on Facebook.

Entrants must respond and confirm their prize by **Wednesday**, **March 31**, **2021**. If a winner has not claimed their prize by Wednesday, March 31, 2021, another entrant will be selected via random drawing from the qualified list of entrants. By accepting a prize, the winner agrees to hold Sponsor, its advertising and promotion agencies and their respective parent companies, subsidiaries, affiliates, partners, representative agents, successors, assigns, officers, directors, and employees harmless for any injury or damage caused or claimed to be caused by participation in the Promotion or acceptance or use of the prize. The sponsor is not responsible for any printing, typographical, mechanical, or other error in the printing of the offer, administration of the Promotion, or in the announcement of the prize.

If a promotion participant has any questions about prizes, method of entry, eligibility, or winner selection/notification, they may send an email to Shelby.Schmidt@tchabitat.org, and we will do all we can to help or clarify.

If you are looking for more information about Twin Cities Habitat for Humanity, please visit <u>www.tchabitat.org</u>.